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AN ORDINANCE
BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE NPU-G COMMUNITY MASTER PLAN; TO
INCORPORATE THE PLAN INTO THE CITY OF ATLANTA 2011 COMPREHENSIVE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN (CDP); AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

NPU G COUNCIL DISTRICT 9

WHEREAS, The NPU G Community Master Plan was developed at the request of NPU G by
Georgia Conservancy as part of its Blueprints for Successful Communities; and

WHEREAS, the residents and property owners of NPU-G worked with the Fall of 2010 Georgia
Institute of Technology City Planning Studio led by professor Dr. Nancy Green Leigh to develop
a community plan that identifies economic development and redevelopment opportunities based
on community consensus; and

WHEREAS, this planning document entitled NPU-G Community Master Plan has been
developed based on the direct input of the residents, property owners and other stakeholders in
the study area; and

WHEREAS, this document meets the minimum planning requirements and has been reviewed
by the Office of Planning; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to adopt the NPU-G Community Master Plan as a guide for future
development and incorporate the plan by reference into the 2011 Comprehensive Development
Plan; and

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS
AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the document entitled NPU-G Community Master Plan attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby adopted.

SECTION 2: That the 2011 Comprehensive Development Plan is hereby amended to
incorporate by reference the planning document entitled NPU-G Community Master Plan.

SECTION 2: That all ordinance and parts of ordinances that are with this ordinance are hereby
rescinded to the extent of the conflict.

A true copy, ADOPTED by the Atlanta City Council Oct. 17, 2011

APPROVED as per City Charter Section 2-403 Oct. 26, 2011
Munlclpal Clerk ;


lparks
New Stamp


CONSENT I

Y Smith
NV Hall

Y Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 1478
10/17/11
2:41 PM

Atlanta City Council

REGULAR SESSION

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I
OCTOBER 17, 2011
ADOPT

YEAS: 1
NAYS:
ABSTENTIONS:
NOT VOTING:
EXCUSED:
ABSENT

R O®™ OOoOHR

NV Archibong Y Moore Y Bond

Y Wan Y Martin NV Watson
Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis

Y Adrean B Sheperd NV Mitchell



10-17-11

IT

EMS ADOPTED ON
CONSENT

ITEMS ADOPTED ON
CONSENT

ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT

-

o0 e b B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

11-0-1292

11-O-1383

11-O-1483

11-O-1380

11-0-1371

11-O-1372

11-O-1421

11-O-0815

11-0-1234
. 11-0-1290
. 11-0-1291
. 11-0-1235
. 11-0-1375
. 11-0-1376
. 11-R-1443
. 11-R-1471

11-R-1444
. 11-R-1445
. 11-R-1472
. 11-R-1485
. 11-R-1438
. 11-R-1439
. 11-R-1440
. 11-R-1481
. 11-R-1482
. 11-R-1406
. 11-R-1448
. 11-R-1449
. 11-R-1450
. 11-R-1451
. 11-R-1452
. 11-R-1453
. 11-R-1454
. 11-R-1455
. 11-R-1456
. 11-R-1457

37. 11-R-1458
38. 11-R-1459
39. 11-R-1460
40. 11-R-1461
41. 11-R-1462
42. 11-R-1463
43. 11-R-1464
44. 11-R-1465
45. 11-R-1466
46. 11-R-1467

47.11-R-1468
48. 11-R-1469
49. 11-R-1470




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

